
R A N S H F F S
SINCE 1902, SAN FRANCISCO'S INDEPENDENTLY OWNED SPECIALTY SHOP, TRADITIONALLY KNOWN FOR QUALITY AND FASHION

259 POST STREET PHONE 392-7500

REST HOMES—Contd
lansen Ann M Mrs 506 17th av

Jelene Manor Rest Home 2099 Lake
lemingway Elyza Mrs 695 2d av
leritage The 3400 Laguna
lerring Rest Home 272 Lee av
Jilldebrandt Rest Home 1434 7th av

lillside Rest Home 631 25th av

Some for the Young at Heart 1275
15th av
1's Rest Home 1271 26th av

[ngleside Rest Home 871 Ocean av

Jackson Janie Rest Home 325 Ply-

Jarboe Rest Home 1241 26th av
Johnson Rest Home 99 Holloway av

Keys Boarding Home 2161 Sutter

Laurel Manor The 571 6th av
Lee Rest Home 746 35th av

Jarah Rest Home 817 34th av

ke's Rest Home 671 24th av

Marie's Rest Home 1945 Eddy
Help of Christians 6 58 Shotwell

Meyer Rest Home 576 12th av

MONROE'S HOME FOR THE AGED
1266 22d av, Tel 664-6028
.rell's Rest Home 3429 Anza

Norton Rest Home 1840 10th av

Park Lodge Rest Home 778 10th av

1443 18th av

Rogobb Rest Home 419 28th av

Romaro Rest Home 945 Minnesota
n Home of St Vladimir Inc

20th av
St Joseph's Rest Home 1366 40th av

St Jude of the Garden 533 29th av

Jude Rest Home 1491 Funston av
Schade Rest Home 1363 5th av

Rest Home 891 42d av

Serenity House 1124 Fulton
Seventh Avenue Rest Heme 1266 7th ;

Sunlit Rest Home 3930 18th

Rest Home 719 36th av
Taylor's Rest Home 1371 24th av

Thomas Ada M 894 35th av
Villa The 1823 9th av
White Ida D Rest Home 1465 14th av

Wdder Wm 3131 CabrOlo

RESTAURANTS

A & W Snack Shop 2142 Chestnut
Adolph's Restaurant 641 Vallejo
Al's Cafe 479 Eddy
Al's Cafeteria 139 8th

Jalisco Cafe 2172 Mission
Al's Snack Shop 1572 California
Alano Club Coffee Bar 414 Grant av
Alexis 1001 California

!d's Restaurant 886 Broadway
Alice's Fountain Lunch 1650 Balboa
Alioto's Hoff Brau 2737 Taylor
Alioto's Restaurant 8 Fisherman's

Wharf
louette Restaurant 1121 Polk
It Zurich 605 Post
melio's 1630 Powell
mos Restaurant 1919 Union
ndy's Look Out Pier 47 The Embar-

Annie's Fine Food 25 Stanyan
Annkan's Restaurant 1827 Haight

Anthony's Coffee Shop 505 Jones
Anxious Asp The 528 Green
Armando's 1582 Folsom
Art's Coffee Shop 2898 Sloat blvd
Art's Hof Brau 2300 Bay Shore blvd
Ashley's Place 806 22d
Asia Cafe 2049 Fillmore
Athens Greek Restaurant 39 Mason
Atlacatl Cafe 3316 17th
Attic The 124 Columbus av

Sandwich Shop 1286 Mar-

Aunt Mary's Donut Shop 508 Valencia
Av-Nues Coffee Shop 2244 Taraval
Avenue Sweet Shop 2680 San Bruno av
Azteca Lunch 2425 Mission
B-G Foods Inc 250 Montgomery (For

branches see Alphabetical Section)

B & J Quarter Pound Burgers 6202
3d

B & M Snack Bar 381 S VanNess av
B & N Donuts 910 Lsjkui
Baby Steer Broiler 2445 Mission

Balboa Cafe 3199 Fillmore
Balboa Coffee Shop 4036 Balboa
Balboa Dug Out 134 Onondaga av
Bali's 615 Sansome

House 491 O Farrell
Banana Boat Lunch 1000 4th

Bank's Bar-B-Q & Grocery 424
Haight
nk's Cafe 502 Haight

Banky's Coffee Shop 354 Sansome

BARDELLI'S
RESTAURANT

Barney's Broiled Burgers & Donut
Shop 1500 Ocean av

Barrio La Pino Restaurant 3111 16th
Baskin Robbin's 31 Ice Cream 5758

Geary blvd
Basulto C Cafe 5186 Mission
Bataan Lunch 836 Kearny
Bayview Restaurant The Embarcadero

Beach Coffee Shop The 798 Great hwy
Bean Pot The 780 Great hwy
Beck Koffee Korner 901 Sutter
Bee's The 354 11th
Beef Burgie 17 Kearny
Beep's Burgers 1051 Ocean av
Belden Gardens 52 Belden
Belfiore Italian Restaurant & Pizzer-

Ben's Quick Lunch 3015 Mission
Bennett's Coffee Shop 799 O'Farrell
Bercut Bros 739 Market
Bernstein's Fish Grotto 123 Powell
Bert's Coffee Shop 456 Montgomery
Bertha's Place 1555 Mission
Best Coffee Shop 1309 Mission
Biagio's Pizza Restaurant 1963 Ocean
Big Daddy Hamburgers 1245 Noriega
Big-Enuf Donut Shop 3416 Balboa
Big Horn Bar-B-Que 808 Geary
Bill's Lunch 1114 Bryant
Bill's Place 2315 Clement
Bimbo's Three Six Five Theatre

Restaurant 1025 Columbus av
Bingham's Coffee Shop 43 Geary
Bingo's 2347 Lombard

"-•''Sunset House 2500
Bit of Indonesia A 211 Clement
Black Sea The 620 Broadway
Blossom Sandwich Shop 4609 Mission
Blue Fox Cafe 659 Merchant
Blue Rose Coffee Shop 49 Stonestown

Mall
Blue Star Cafe 482a Hayes
Blue Unicorn The 1927 Hayes

BLUM'S, 1465 Polk cor California
Tel 673-8500 (See Page 15 Buyers'
Guide)

Blum's Coffee Shop lobby 631 Market
Bluxome Cafe 648 4th
Bob's Broiler 1601 Polk
Bob's Burger Basket 35 Fulton
Bob's Coffee Shop 1192 Geneva av
Bob's Donut Shop 1621 Polk
Bob's Drive In 730 Stanyan

BOB'S RESTAURANTS
376 GEARY at MASON
TELEPHONE 392-6351
(For Branches See Alphabetical

Section)

Bob's Steak House 376 Geary
Bodie's 447 Pine
Bon's Coffee Shop 689 3d
Bonaire In The 84 Post
Boris & Mary's Fine Russian Food

301 Balboa
Borden's Creamery 94 McAllister
Bottom of the Hill Restaurant 1233

17th
Brand's Steak House 55 Taylor
Bray's Snack Bar 32 Battery
Breen's Cafe 71 3d
Brewery The 554 Commercial
Bridge The 300 4th

Bridge View Cafe 1398 Evans av
Brighton Express The 580 Pacific av

Broadmoor Coffee Shop 1499a Sutter

Broadway Manor Inn 2201 VanNess av

Broiled Chuckburgers 400 Grant
Bruno's Creamery 599 Monterey
Bruno's Fountain 599 Monterey t

Bruno's Restaurant 2389 Missior
Bryant's Barbecue 542 Divisader
Bucky's Restaurant 1482 Sutter

Buena Vista Cafe Inc 2765 Hyde
Buffet The 442 Pine
Bull Pit The 570 4th

Bull Pupp Enchiladas 690 Great 1

hlv.-i

Bun N Burger
Bunny's Waffle Shop (ofc) 406 Geary

(For branches see Alphabetical
Section)

Buon Gusto Restaurant 555 Broadway
Burger A Go Go 1300 Stockton

BURGER-DEN, 2200 Chestnut, Zone
23, Tel 921-9720

Burger Fair 214 Townsend
Burger Pit The 634 Market
Burger Town 500 Bush
Burger Town 601 Geary
Burgerhouse 1724 O'Farrell
Burgerville 5024 Geary blvd
Burke's Drive In Inc 2100 Market
Burke's Law 1179 McAllister
Bush Garden 598 Bush
Bushati's Italian Restaurant 2420

Lombard
Busy Line Food Mart 145 New Mont-

gomery
Busy Line Restaurant 687 Folsom
Busy Line 2 6 06 Montgomery
Busy Line 3 175 7th

Cable Car Burger Pit 1176 Market
Cable Car Drive- In 2500 Geary blvd
Cable Car Drive- In 4320 Mission
Cable Car Snack Bar 37 Powell
Cable Car Steak House 45 Powell
Cable Corner 800 Greenwich
Caesar's Restaurant 2299 Powell
Cafe du Nord 2170 Market
Cafe El Salvador 401 Valencia
Cafe International 1439 Ocean av
Cafe 624 624 Fillmore
Cairo Restaurant 77 4th
Caleta Restaurant 2785 24th
California Cafe 2408 California
Callie's Place 279 6th
Candy's Coffee Shop 815 Cortland av
Canopy Fountain Lunch 92 2d
Canton Kitchen
Captain's Galley 2241 Chestnut
Captain's Table 690 1st

Carn.en's Restaurant The Embarca-
dero S Pier 24

Carmen's Twilight Zone 720 Broad-

Carousel The 267 Ocean av
Carrino's Italjelo 366 Columbus av
Casa Chiquita Cafe 595 Geary
Casa Linda 3854 Geary blvd
Casa Madrid 404-06 Broadway
Cass's 207 Front
CASTAGNOLA RESTAURANT

286 JEFFERSON, Foot of JONES
OFFICE TELEPHONE 775-2446
DINING ROOM TELEPHONE

776-5015
CRAB STAND TELEPHONE

776-1040
Castle Coffee Shop 115 4th
Castro Coffee Shop 4 84 Castro
Cathay House 718 California
Cathay Kitchen The 1507 Polk
Cavalier Restaurant 914 Market
Cedar Alley Coffee House 40 Cedar
Celia's Restaurant 4019 Judah
Central Cafe 206 6th

Cervantes Mexican Restaurant 180

Char-Burger Coffee Shops Inc 39

Stockton
Charcoal Room 340 Stockton

Charlie's Park-Inn 2165 Lombard

Chase's 709 Larkin
Chat 4 Chew Restaurant 2894 Missio

Chat & Snack 2201 Powell
Check- In Restaurant 801 Valencia

Chee Kay 941 Stockton
Chelsea Fish & Chips 4102 Geary

blvd
Chez Leon 124 Ellis

Chez Louise French Dinners 5850
Geary blvd

Chez Marguerite 2330 Taylor
Chicken Delight 2598 San Bruno av

Alphabetical

Chicken Delight of California Inc

1655 Jerrold av
Chick'en Ribs Bar-B-Q 1516 Ocean a

Chicken Range The 7 22 Great Hwy
Chicken Shack 1939 Sutter

Chili Palace 60 Mission

China Cafe 626 Jackson
CHINATOWN CHARLIE'S, 2024

Mission, Zone 10, Tel 552-2522

Chinese Joy Cafe 2611 24th

CHINESE KITCHEN, 1358 Mason
Tels 392-7050 and 982-2533 (See

Page 17 Buyers' Guide)

Chinese Modern Kitchen 1015 Irving

Chinese Tea Gardens 867 Market
Cho-Cho Japanese Restaurant

1020 Kearny

Chop Sticks Th\ 832 Clement
Chris Coffee Shop & Fountain 564

Geary
Chris Sandwiches 668 Sacramento
Chris' Sea Food 694 Mission
Chuck Wagon The 215 West Portal av
Chuck's Fountain 999 Powell
Chuckwagon Hickory Barbeque Pit

300 Plymouth av
Chukker 66 Turk
Chung's Kitchen 343 Clement
Chuy's Place 294 9th

Circus Donuts 1799 Fulton
Circus Tent Snack Bar 3234 22d
Civic Center Fountain 500 VanNess a

Clara & Helen s Cafeteria 66 Town-

Cliff's Cafe 501 O'Farrell
Clifton's Snack Bar 13th fl New Fed-

ral bldg

Clown Alley 42 Columbus ;

Clown Alley No 2 2

Club Maria Restaurant 225 Leaven-

Coachman The 1057 Powell
Coatepeque Restaurant 2278 Missior
Coco Palms 1365 Grant av
Coffee & Confusion 1339 Grant av
Coffee Don's 3296 22d
Coffee Don's Celebrity Room 576

Coffee House The 1309

Coffee N Shop The 1101 Polk
Coffee Pot The 190 Townsend
Coffee Shop The 1000 Franklin
Coffee Time Coffee Shop 339 Judah
Coffee Time Restaurant 4827 Missio
Cogswell Lunch Room 2997 Folsom
Coin de Paris 75 5th

Coker's Fountain 100 Market
Colima Restaurant 3085 16th

Coliseum Cafe & Tavern The 1498

Doughnut Shop 2462 San

College Fountain 1233 VanNess av
College Grill 326 14th
Colonial Inn 2121 Webster
Columbus Italian Foods 6il Broadway
Commodore Coffee Shop 817 Sutter

Compton's Gene Corp (genl ofes) 1475
Pacific av (br) 101 Taylor

Conger Roy E rear 34 7 th

CONNIE'S WEST INDIAN RESTAU-
RANT, 1466 Haight, Tel 863-9954

Continental Coffee Shop 16 Taylor
Continental Grill 2573 Mission
Cook N' Baker Donut Shop 3200 24th

Cooperage The 1980 Union
Cordoni 's Restaurant 1725 Filbert

Corner Lunch The 99 9th

Cosmopolitan Dining 1101 VanNess av

Cottage Kitchen 340 Division

Court House Snack Bar 5 Grove
Cow Hollow Barbecue 2234 Chestnut

Cozy Cove Cafe 126 Clement
Cozy Luncheonette 83 9th

Crescent Coffee Shop 44 Post
Crown Cafe 199 Mission
Crown Doughnut Shop The 4000 3d
Cunningham's Diner 480 Treat av

Cupid's Burgers 618 Broadway
Curiel's Fine Foods 163 West Portal

D it D Coffee Shop 717 Monterey blvd

D & L Sandwiches 199 Eddy
D & O Coffee Shop 696 Sutter

Dai's Restaurant 517 Castro
Dan's Bar-B-Q 1661 O'Farrell
Danny's Cliff House Chalet 1004 Point

Lobos av
Danny's Coffee Shop 4406 California

Dante's Inferno 450 Market
Daton Coffee Shop 175 3d
Dave's B V Coffee Shop 111 Battery

David's 301 Kearny
David's of San Francisco 474 Geary
David's of San Francisco 442 Geary

DAY AND NTTE CAFE, 1609-11 Ellis

Tel 921-9884
Dee's Cafe 691 Chenery
Dell's Donuts 2004 Mission
Del-Lens Donuts 3940 Judah
DeLuxe Waffle Shop 780 Jackson
Del Vecchio's 3 91 Broadway

DEL WEBB'S TOWNE HOUSE, Mar-
ket at 8th, Tel 863-7100 (See Page
53 Buyers' Guide)

Denike's Cocktail Lounge 4100 3d

Depot Cafe 697 3d


